PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Juanita "Judy" Schroder was born and raised in Newport, KY where she met and married Bob Schroder; and

WHEREAS, Judy moved to Fort Thomas in 1953 where they raised their seven children, Tom, Kathy, Judy, Rick, Larry, Jane, and David; and

WHEREAS, Judy is an active member of St. Thomas Parish, having been on various committees over the years, and making her many life long friends; and

WHEREAS, Judy started working at the Fort Thomas Drug Store in 1975 where she is still employed 2 days a week; and

WHEREAS, Judy is an original member of the Fort Thomas Swim Club and it is her favorite past time in the summer in addition to going to the library, reading on her front porch, and eating at one of her many favorite local restaurants; and

WHEREAS, Judy started attending many sporting events when her children were at St. Thomas and continues to follow the games at Highlands High School watching many of her grandchildren and great grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, as a mother of seven, grandmother of twenty, great grandmother of 14, and two on the way, she continues to be an active presence in all of their lives and in the City of Fort Thomas and is extremely honored to be the Grand Marshall of the "Fourth of July Parade".

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ERIC HAAS, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF FORT THOMAS, CAMPBELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM that July 4th, 2015 be designated as:

"JUANITA "JUDY" SCHRODER DAY"

within the City of Fort Thomas, Kentucky and call upon all citizens to honor her on her special day. In Witness Thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City to be affixed this 4th day of July, 2015.

Eric Haas, Mayor City of Fort Thomas, KY.